
By K ONE KING (1996), black type winner of 6 races, $683,010, Oaklawn
H. [G1], John Battaglia Memorial S., etc. His first foals are 3-year-olds
of 2005. Sire of 11 winners, $238,800 & $250,029 (Can), including
King of Jazz (at 3, 2005, $89,610 & $200,000-Can, 2nd Queen’s Plate
S.), Queens Over Jacks (to 3, 2005, $42,610, 2nd Royal North S.).

1st dam
B. A. SENSATION, by Apalachee. 3 wins at 3, $51,933. Dam of 4 foals of rac-

ing age, including a 3-year-old of 2005, three to race, 2 winners--
A Table for Three (c. by Son of Briartic). 2 wins at 4, placed at 6, 2005,

$58,147.
Joyeux Occasion (g. by Joyeux Danseur). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $28,440.

2nd dam
LOUISA’S PLEASURE, by Quadrangle. Winner at 4, $11,140. Dam of 7 foals to

race, all winners, including--
Bert’s Valentine. Winner at 4, $8,940. Dam of 3 winners, including--

B. A. VALENTINE (f. by Apalachee). 8 wins at 4 and 5, $640,327, Card-
inal H. [G3], Providian Mile S. [G3], Eatontown S. [G3], Mint Julep
S. [L] (CD, $70,804), 2nd Flower Bowl Invitational H. [G1], Diana H.
[G2] twice, 3rd Bayou Breeders’ Cup H. [L] (FG, $9,647).

Magic Number Nine. Unraced. Dam of 3 foals to race, all winners--
BERT’S BUBBLEATOR (c. by Advocator). 18 wins, 2 to 9, $465,577,

Long Branch Breeders’ Cup S. [L] (MTH, $32,310), Pappa Riccio S. [L]
(AQU, $31,680), 2nd Duel Site S. (MED, $7,000), etc.

Bert’s Bubblecto. 14 wins, 2 to 8, $206,173.
Bert’s Bubbleader. 3 wins at 2 and 4, $143,414.
Bert’s Bubblemint. Unraced. Dam of Bert’s Nicky (g. by Nicholas) 6 wins,

$129,661, 2nd Kimberlite Pipe S., KD, $9,000.
3rd dam
TWICE THE PLEASURE, by What a Pleasure. Unraced. Dam of 7 winners, in-

cluding--
Jimed. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $51,483.

4th dam
Kahgahgee, by Needles. 3 wins at 2 and 3, 2nd Alcibiades S. Sister to NEED-

LE’S NOOSE. Dam of 5 winners, including--
Sapose Speed. 5 wins, $92,290, 2nd Oak Leaf S., etc. Dam of OIL

CITY ($221,920), I GOT SPEED (dam of IDEALISTIC DREAM).
Bold Gee Gee. Winner at 3. Dam of POWDER BREAK [G1] (11 wins,

$664,391, granddam of Shinko Edward), MISS LA ROQUE (11 wins,
$129,775, dam of T. MINUS TEN), BALDWINNER (granddam of C.
G’S DOLLAR, to 3, 2005, $167,649). Granddam of Night Owl Special
(dam of WELL NOTED [G3], 8 wins, $448,195).

Breakheart Miss. Winner. Dam of KING ARTHUR’S SONG ($80,647).
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By GO FOR GIN (1991), $1,380,866, Ky Derby [G1], etc. Sire of 7 crops, 9
black type wnrs, $11,052,727 & $10,155 (Can), including Albert the Great
($3,012,490, Jockey Club Gold Cup S. [G1], Suburban H. [G2], etc.),
Poker Brad (to 5, 2005, $424,790), Cologny (to 5, 2005, $393,848),
Gin and Sin (to 5, 2005, $339,955), San Nicolas ($335,540), Rhum.

1st dam
BERT’S BUBBLEMINT, by Key to the Mint. Unraced. Dam of 4 foals of racing

age, 4 to race, 3 winners--
Bert’s Nicky  (g. by Nicholas). 6 wins, 3 to 5, $129,661, 2nd Kimberlite

Pipe S. (KD, $9,000).
Berconi (g. by Bianconi). 2 wins at 3, 2005 in Italy.
Bubbleoni (f. by Bianconi). Winner at 3, $13,159.

2nd dam
MAGIC NUMBER NINE, by Sunny Clime. Unraced. Dam of 3 foals to race--

BERT’S BUBBLEATOR  (c. by Advocator). 18 wins to 9, $465,577, Long
Branch Breeders’ Cup S. [L] (MTH, $32,310), Pappa Riccio S. [L] (AQU,
$31,680), 2nd Duel Site S. (MED, $7,000), 3rd Kentuckiana S. [L] (ELP,
$10,500), Governor’s H. [L] (ELP, $5,500), Rushing Man S. (MED, $3,850).
Sire.

Bert’s Bubblecto. 14 wins, 2 to 8, $206,173.
Bert’s Bubbleader. 3 wins at 2 and 4, $143,414.

3rd dam
LOUISA’S PLEASURE, by Quadrangle. Winner at 4, $11,140. Dam of 7 foals to

race, all winners, including--
B. A. Sensation. 3 wins at 3, $51,933. Dam of 2 winners--

A Table for Three. 2 wins at 4, placed at 6, 2005, $58,147.
Joyeux Occasion. 3 wins at 2 and 3, $28,440.

Lady B. Good. 3 wins, 2 to 6, $48,297.
Bert’s Valentine. Winner at 4, $8,940. Dam of 3 winners, including--

B. A. VALENTINE . 8 wins at 4 and 5, $640,327, Cardinal H. [G3], Pro-
vidian Mile S. [G3], Eatontown S. [G3], Mint Julep S. [L] (CD, $70,804),
2nd Flower Bowl Invitational H. [G1], Diana H. [G2] twice, 3rd Bayou
Breeders’ Cup H. [L] (FG, $9,647).

4th dam
TWICE THE PLEASURE, by What a Pleasure. Unraced. Half-sister to Sapose

Speed  (5 wins, $92,290, 2nd Oak Leaf S., etc., dam of OIL CITY, $221,-
920; I GOT SPEED; granddam of IDEALISTIC DREAM ). Dam of 7 win-
ners, including--

Jimed. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $51,483.
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